Encore Broadcast Solutions, Inc.

2104 West Kennedy Blvd. \cdot Tampa, Florida 33606-1535 \cdot USA

<u>www.encorebroadcast.com</u> dkeefe@encorebroadcast.com

ProForma Invoice Your P.O. # _____November 20, 2019

Company: Town of Belleair Attention: Ashley Bernal

Address: 901 Ponce de Leon Blvd.

City / St. / Zip: Belleair, FI 33756

Phone: / Fax: 727-480-3013 c / abernal@townofbelleair.net

We are pleased to offer the following products in accordance with the terms and conditions specified below.

Payment: NET 30, CHECK FOB: DESTINATION Delivery: ETA 30 - 45 DAYS Offer Valid: 30 DAYS

A restocking fee of 20% will be assessed on all orders refused at dock or returned unused.

Quan	Model Number	Description	List Price	15 % Off list
		Town Hall Chambers Video		
		Display, Upgrade Project with		
		Control and Close Captioning.		
1	EXTRON 60-1663-01	IN1806 6 INPUT HDMI	\$ 4790.00	\$ 4071.50
		PRESENTATION SWITCHER		
1	TPLINK TLSG101GPE	16 PORT, 8 POE NETWORK	\$ 199.00	\$ 169.15
		SWITCH, UN MANAGED, RM		
2	EXTRON 60-1565-02	TLPPRO1025T – 10"	\$ 2790.00	\$ 2371.50
		TOUCHSCREEN, DESKTOP,		X2
		BLACK		\$ 4743.00
1	EXTRON 60-1429-01	IPCP PRO250 CONTROL	\$ 1190.00	\$ 1011.50
		PROCCESSOR		
31	ENCORE / EXTRON	PROGRAMMING OF TOUCH	\$ 95.00	\$ 2945.00
		SCREENS AND CONTROL		
		PROCCESSOR		
1	EXTRON 60-1438-01	1 X 8 DTP HDMI TO DTP	\$ 3190.00	\$ 2711.50
		DISTRIBUTION AMPLIFIER	A 170 00	^
5	EXTRON 60-1271-13	DTP RECEIVER FOR THE 5	\$ 470.00	\$ 399.50
		DISPLAYS		X5
	EVERON OR COLLEGE	DOD 400 OD AV OUT 5	* • • • • •	\$ 1997.50
1	EXTRON 60-604-11	RSB 126 GRAY SHELF	\$ 60.00	\$ 51.00
1	EXTRON 60-1421-12	TRANSMITTER FOR ELMO	\$ 590.00	\$ 501.50
1	EXTRON 60-1271-13	DTP RECEIVER FOR ELMO	\$ 470.00	\$ 399.50
2	PANASONIC TH86EQ1W	86" INCH PRO DISPLAY, 3	\$ 6279.00	\$ 5337.15
		YEAR WARRANTY, IP		X2
		CONTROL		\$ 10,674.30
2	PEERLESS ST670P	TILT WALL MOUNT FOR 86"	\$ 270.00	\$ 229.50
				X2
			A = - · ·	\$ 459.00
2	PEERLESS SA771PU	ARTICULATING WALL MOUNT	\$ 731.00	\$ 621.35
		FOR THE REPURPOSED 65"		X2
		VIZIO'S		\$ 1242.70

Ph: (813) 253-2774 · Fed ID: 59-3081792 · Fax: (813) 254-5907

Encore broadcast Solutions, Inc.

2104 WEST KENNEDY BLVD. · TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606-1535 · USA

www.encorebroadcast.com dkeefe@encorebroadcast.com

			PAGE 2	
1	AJA HA54K	HDMI TO 3 G SDI CONVERTOR FOR OSPREY CARD	\$ 595.00	\$ 505.75
1	BELDEN 2421	CAT 6 NETWORK, BLACK	\$ 415.00	\$ 352.75
1	MISC	HANGING HARDWARE, NUTS, BOLTS, WIRE TIES, LABELS, J HOOKS, CAT 6 CONECTORS, MISC INSTALL ITEMS	\$ 500.00	\$ 425.00
3	DAYS INSTALL HOURS, 30 TOTAL HOURS PER DAY X3	1 ENGINEER, AND 2 TECHS FOR 3 DAYS, INCLUDES DRIVE TIME, 10 HOURS PER DAY	\$ 95.00 X 10 \$ 2850.00	\$ 2850.00 X3 \$ 8550.00
12	PERDIEM	MEALS AND INCENDINTALS PER DIEM RATE – PINELLAS COUNTY	\$ 61.00	\$ 61.00 X12 \$ 732.00
2	PERDIEM	2 NIGHTS STAY FOR THE ENGINEER	\$ 121.00	\$ 121.00 X2 \$ 242.00
12	EXTRON 26-663-02	1.5 FT HDMI PRO CABLE	\$ 40.00	\$ 34.00 12 \$ 408.00
1	EXTRON 101-020-01	HDMI LOCKIT, PACK OF 50	\$ 50.00	\$ 42.50
1	MISC	3 IR EMITTERS AND IR WIRE FOR 3 – VIZIO TV'S	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00
1	LINK ACE2000/492	AUTOMATED CLOSE CAPTION MACHINE WITH LINK 492 ENCODER	\$ 51,657.13	\$ 43,908.56
1	LINK 2 ND YEAR	1 YEAR EXTENDED WARRANTY, SOFTWARE UPDATED, 24/7 TECHNICAL SUPPORT, LANGUAGE AND SPEAKER ID UPDATES	\$ 6000.00	\$ 5100.00
1	AJA 3GDA	SDI DA FOR LINK 2000 UNIT	\$ 395.00	\$ 335.75

Ph: (813) 253-2774 · Fed ID: 59-3081792 · Fax: (813) 254-5907

Encore Broadcast Solutions, Inc.

2104 WEST KENNEDY BLVD. · TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606-1535 · USA

www.encorebroadcast.com dkeefe@encorebroadcast.com

Page 3 Details of Installation: Repurpose 2 Vizio Tv's, Install new Extron control system and 2 - 10" desktop touchpanels, install 2 new Panasonic 86" Tv's a ft lower than the original tv's were. Run new dtp control cable to tv's and to tv's that need a new run, re use cat6 runs if possible for tv's in place. Program control system, system will have mic volume for each location, total system volume, lobby volume control, tv's on off. Extron will do basic switching between inputs for the video inputs. All tv's are to show the same thing. Install new dtp receiver and transmitter and receiver for the Elmo run. Install new close captioning system with DA and adjust video and audio levels. Send Osprey unit 3 G HD-SDI embedded audio. Address Telex assistive listening audio issues. Test system and give basic instruction on how to use. Install Town Hall Logo on Touch pads. SHIPPING UPS GROUND IN 1 \$ INCL. **TOTAL** \$89,749,46 Pricing from Hillsborough county Schools Bid # 14115 EST TV Studio Equipment

I have read and accept, by my signature, the terms of this ProForma invoice which govern the sale of products or services to me or, if a corporation, by me as a duly authorized representative of said corporation. When sent by facsimile, I agree that my signature shall be conclusive evidence of the Buyer's acceptance of these terms. Price quoted does not include applicable sales tax, shipping charges, installation, or training charges, unless otherwise specified.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED BY:

Print Name:	Date:
Signature:	Title:
Dennis M. Keefe	_Encore Representative

Ph: (813) 253-2774 · Fed ID: 59-3081792 · Fax: (813) 254-5907